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What are Internal Controls?
Internal controls are procedures and processes put into place by to 
prevent fraud, promote accountability and ensure the integrity of 
financial data. 

Internal controls are unique to every company and designed according 
to the company's size and structure. 

Effective and efficient internal controls aim to meet company objectives 
and protect the company's interests. 

Internal controls not only address risks to the company, but also reduce 
incurrences of unnecessary cost or effort.
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12 Benefits of  Internal Controls

1. Establishes the process 7. Produces timely financial statements

2. Improve process performance 8. Reduces error

3. Improves operational efficiency 9.  Improves accountability

4. Keeps duties separated 10. Stabilizes operations

5. Mitigates business risk 11. Assist with meeting compliance

6. Organizes information 12. Reduces audit risk
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Third Party Internal Control Policy
5-1.5 COMPLIANCE - REPORTING AND MONITORING

Internal Control. All IHS Area Directors and CEOs must meet the general and specific internal 
control standards established by legislation, regulation, and policy for recording, controlling, and 
accounting for patient-related resources.

The Area Director and CEO or their designees must:
 Perform verifiable periodic reviews to ensure that the general and specific internal control standards   

are met. As appropriate, internal control reviews must be conducted in accordance with this chapter 
and must not be delegated to an individual who is responsible for the day-to-day activities being 
reviewed.
 Ensure that the reviews identified above are monitored on their predefined schedule.
 Use the data obtained from the reviews to prepare reports to monitor, assess, and improve the overall 

integrity of the program.
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Third Party Internal Control:
Management Reviews
Management reviews will include all components of the revenue cycle:

Credentialing. Regular and timely credentialing and background checks must be performed for 
proper certifications, credentials, and experience.

Weekly. Weekly reviews must be performed to determine the current status of or on the 
backlog of:
◦ Patient Registration (data verification, eligibility counts, audit reports)
◦ Benefits Coordinator (productivity and application types)
◦ Coding or data capture (coding queue, errors, and productivity)
◦ Billing or Claims (productivity, billed amounts, errors)
◦ Payment/Adjustment Posting (productivity)
◦ Aged receivables (outstanding aged accounts)
◦ Collections (third-party revenue for specified time frame)
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Third Party Internal Control:
Management Reviews
◦ Number of Days to A/R (identifying delays in process flow)
◦ A/R Account Reconciliation between RPMS and UFMS (subsidiary and 

General Ledger Accounts Receivable balance reconciliation)
◦ File Reconciliation between RPMS and UFMS (RPMS file transmissions are 

received at UFMS)
◦ Collections to Allotments/Allowance Reconciliation (receipts received at 

UFMS were allotted by Area Finance to SUs)
◦ Cash Reconciliation by TDN (treasury deposit amounts have been accounted 

for in UFMS)

6



Third Party Internal Control:
Management Reviews
Monthly. Monthly reviews on the current status of, the backlog of or trending/monitoring of:

 UFMS/RPMS Dashboard report (discrepancies between UFMS and RPMS amounts billed, amounts received, 
amounts adjustment and TDNs)
 RPMS and UFMS A/R account negative balances
 Access to and any changes to RPMS table maintenance
 Collections/Allotments in RPMS and UFMS
 Deposits
 Amounts billed
 Point of Sale rejections
 Adjustments/Denial of claims
 Adjustments by allowance category/age/payer
 Open/closed claims
 Canceled claims
 Debt Management claims
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Third Party Internal Control:
Management Reviews
Quarterly.
◦ Coding/Data Entry. Each facility must have an independent or peer certified coder perform a quarterly 

review (by random sampling) of all coding/data entries. The sampling must be conducted by someone 
who did not do the original coding/data entry, i.e., someone from another facility, a contractor, etc.

◦ Timely Process Reviews. Using random sampling methodology, perform an independent/peer review of 
documents from check in to reconciliation (check in, registration, coding/data entry, billing, posting, 
adjustments/write-offs, and reconciliation) to verify accuracy, compliance, and timeliness of preparation 
and submission.

◦ Aged Receivable Review. Perform an independent/peer review (random sampling) of A/R that is older 
than 120 days to verify accuracy, compliance, completeness, and proper submission and follow-up. 
Accounts in this category should not exceed 20% of total A/R for the entire facility/location.

Semiannual. The CEO must ensure that the Third-Party Internal Controls online self-assessment 
tool sections are assigned to the SMEs within their facility and completed. The CEO will review 
and approve the completed sections and forward the sections to the Director, ORAP.
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Third Party Internal Control:
Management Reviews
Internal or External Reviews, Evaluations, and Audit Results. All internal or external reviews, 
evaluations, and audit findings must be addressed and corrective actions implemented within 30 
days of issuance.

Trend Analysis. Trend analysis will be done for collections, deposits, amounts billed, point of sale 
rejections, denials, and adjustments by allowance category, age, or payer. All analysis should be 
based on past or current operations to allow managers to see potential or actual problems and 
where improvements can be made to increase revenues and decrease losses.
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Revenue Cycle Management
 Healthcare revenue cycle management is the financial process facilities use to manage the administrative and clinical 
functions associated with claims processing, payment, and revenue generation. The process consists of identifying, 
managing, and collecting patient service revenue.

 Healthcare revenue cycle management begins when a patient makes an appointment to seek medical services. The 
process ends when organizations have collected all claims and patient payments.
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Revenue Cycle Reports 
from the Facility 
Perspective
MELANIE HARRIS,  BOM – WEWOKA INDIAN HEALTH CENTER

OKLAHOMA AREA
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Patient Registration Reports
FAUD/ERP: Errors and Warnings ran monthly can be pulled out of Healthpic. I create a shared 
spreadsheet for each clerk with the errors attached to their names. They are given to them at 
the beginning of each month to complete asap during down time. I monitor them weekly to 
ensure they are being worked timely and accurately. 

Chart Audits Monthly or as needed: Each clerk has a spreadsheet/log kept daily of patients they 
update, data is pulled from those logs to audit charts to ensure they are being updated properly, 
all required documentation or signatures received and eligibility determined accurately. 

QA for scanning: monitored monthly. In EHR scans are reviewed for accurate document, chart, 
and patient.
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Daily log

Audit tool

Audit tool cont.



Patient Benefits Coordinator Reports
BCP/BCPC: Productivity reports. These are run monthly.
PBC template: Each PBC submits monthly that is compared to the BCPC report ran out of RPMS to 
ensure accuracy. If there are multiple coordinators, you can make sure they are sharing a similar 
workload or if improvement needs to be made.

Spreadsheet that has all the information from the BCPC so you can see the breakdown of the clinical 
applications being used. You look for red flags here, for example if one clerk has 30 approved 
Medicaid enrollments and the other has 3 for the same day, you may want to look into that and ask 
why such heavy workload fell on one clerk.

Community Event reports are submitted any time PBC’s attend or coordinate an outreach event 
which lists the number of patients that attended and what kind of resources were provided/offered 
like a list of vendors.
PORP report for 3rd party coverage listing, make into a spreadsheet and arrange in order of no 
coverage, assign to PBC to contact/follow up with patient about applying.
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Outreach reports



Billing Reports
BRRP ran daily to ensure claims have correctly generated and to see the claim workload for the day. Spreadsheet to monitor th e beginning 
of the day vs the end of the day number of claims listed.

AWPR ran daily to ensure exports are being processed within 1 day. Also a way to make sure claims are set up with the right export mode.

Shared spreadsheets with the Billers and myself for claims that need to be closed daily. They list the claim, dos, reason and code for 
closing. I review daily and try to get claims closed out asap.

Shared spreadsheet between Billing and Coding to help get corrections/changes made for claims missing things or to address is sues that 
are reoccurring that are enabling billing

Daily activity spreadsheet: each Biller has a spreadsheet that has a breakdown of their daily work for example: how many clai ms were 
processed, how many claims were reworked/corrected, how many pended, an explanation if workload was less than normal(due to an 
audit or meeting) and the total claims worked daily. The daily goal is to have worked 100 claims. You can run the PRRP in RPMS to 
compare for accuracy on the processed or billed claims portion and the pended claims.

PCRP ran monthly, lists the claims billers have pended. You have to ensure this number stays as low as possible and that they are only 
pending claims when absolutely necessary and that these claims are being actively worked on.
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Biller’s Daily 
spreadsheet

BRRP Daily 
Tracking 
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Coding and Billing spreadsheet



Accounts Receivable 
BSL: weekly to ensure posting is within 72 hours

ADJ monthly or more often if needed: made into a spreadsheet, to monitor adjustment codes 
and if needing improvement, look at non covered charges to see what can be done to get them 
covered.

Batch audits monthly or weekly: Review batches to ensure all documentation is 
scanned/available and are all posted with the correct amounts to the correct claim/patient.

Spreadsheet shared to list tasks completed daily, good for when there is not much posting to 
complete to see what was accomplished.
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Adjustments Spreadsheet



Voucher Examiner
AOI  or USM to review Aged Open Items by day category, 0-30, 31-60...etc. assign lists 
to VE to review/rework for the week. We have a shared spreadsheet with a tab for each 
category.

ASM: Age summary report, should be worked on daily by VE. Report is also           
available in Healthpic and is more user friendly. Needs to be under 10%.

LBL: Review Large bill balance so those can be reviewed/reworked first.

Debt Management Spreadsheet: reviewed monthly 

Daily log of productivity similar to the biller log.
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VE Daily Log

ASM



Days to Collection Audit
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This report is to track the days it takes from the date of service to the date we post the payment received. Information is pulled 
from coding reports by the HIM supervisor and from billing by the BOM to complete the whole process, so its a team effort. This 
report is reviewed by our CEO and during our Biller/Coders monthly meetings.



Other Reports
SYNC: Auto Sync report to ensure that everything is synced and nothing is left hanging out there.

NEG: Reports if there is a bill negative balance outstanding

Not Sent: Lists information of transactions not sent to the hub
UTLT: This report will look through all the A/R Transactions in the selected date range and report any that 
have not been transmitted to UFMS.

All of these reports are ran monthly and should not produce any information, if they do a ticket needs to 
be put in with a screenshot of the information attached.

Recon spreadsheet in Sharepoint: Once files are exported, that information is entered into this 
spreadsheet daily, an email received from the HUB lists file information that is also recorded in this 
spreadsheet to reconcile files were transmitted accurately and all totals are balancing.

Collection/Trending report to monitor or compare amounts from year to year.
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Collections Trending report to compare FY23 to FY24, this report helps determine projections 
and monitor progress in collections as compared to last fiscal year. Lists billed vs adjusted, 
deposited and allowance.

26



Revenue Cycle Reports 
from an Area 
Perspective
SANDRA SEALEY, CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BILLER

BUSINESS OFFICE COORDINATOR - OKLAHOMA AREA
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Monthly Reviews
 UFMS/RPMS Dashboard report (discrepancies between UFMS and RPMS amounts billed, amounts    

received, amounts adjustment and TDNs)
 RPMS and UFMS A/R account negative balances
 Collections/Allotments in RPMS and UFMS

These items are monitored in the UFMS/RPMS Reconciliation Report that is populated at the facility level 
on a daily/weekly basis and uploaded to a ShareDrive with Area Office

Area Office reviews the weekly reports received from HQ, any errors are resolved through coordination of 
the Facility, Area Business Office Coordinator and Area Finance.

Area Office also reviews the spreadsheets monthly to verify completion, each site submits a monthly 
reconciliation report and then area submits the monthly template to HQ.
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UFMS/RPMS Reconciliation
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.  File N RPMS File Name COUNT MCR C COUNT MCR D COUNT MEDICAID COUNT MEDICARE COUNT PVT INS COUNT VA COUNT OTHER TOTAL TOTAL
INVOICE COUNT AMOUNT COUNT AMOUNT COUNT AMOUNT

06/03/24 NO TRNO TRANSMITS 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
06/04/24 IHS_AIHS_TPB_RPMS_INV_506411_20240 7 $2,963.00 74 $25,183.51 103 $25,701.43 40 $18,566.00 181 $75,355.43 5 $3,166.82 4 $2,895.02 414 $153,831.21 414 $153,831.21 0 $0.00
06/05/24 IHS_AIHS_TPB_RPMS_INV_506411_20240 5 $1,197.00 49 $11,894.42 62 $21,578.42 53 $24,318.28 150 $24,397.83 1 $9.90 1 $260.00 321 $83,655.85 321 $83,655.85 0 $0.00
06/06/24 IHS_TPB_RPMS_INV_506411_20240 3 $1,235.00 22 $9,870.52 75 $40,370.97 0 $0.00 121 $31,600.98 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 221 $83,077.47 221 $83,077.47
06/07/24 IHS_TPB_RPMS_INV_506411_20240 8 $3,894.00 56 $10,410.04 26 $21,991.35 34 $17,403.00 112 $37,108.74 0 $0.00 2 $769.00 238 $91,576.13 238 $91,576.13
2nd WK TOTAL 23 $9,289.00 201 $57,358.49 266 $109,642.17 127 $60,287.28 564 $168,462.98 6 $3,176.72 7 $3,924.02 1194 $412,140.66 735 $237,487.06 459 $174,653.60

06/10/24 IHS_TPB_RPMS_INV_506411_20240 9 $5,439.28 63 $14,085.05 65 $28,700.31 $0.00 85 $39,386.54 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 222 $87,611.18 222 $87,611.18
06/11/24 IHS_TPB_RPMS_INV_506411_20240 5 $1,271.00 94 $23,815.40 91 $25,443.84 13 $5,915.00 133 $38,127.34 8 $6,884.64 1 $260.00 345 $101,717.22 345 $101,717.22
06/12/24 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
06/13/24 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
06/14/24 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
3rd WK TOTAL 14 $6,710.28 157 $37,900.45 156 $54,144.15 13 $5,915.00 218 $77,513.88 8 $6,884.64 1 $260.00 567 $189,328.40 0 $0.00 567 $189,328.40

OIT HUB RPMS vs HUB
INVOICE



UFMS/RPMS Reconciliation Certification
HQ REQUIRED TEMPLATE OCAO REQUIRED TEMPLATE
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Revenue 
Meetings/Reports
OKLAHOMA CITY AREA OFFICE AND OKLAHOMA AREA SERVICE 
UNITS – 10 FACILITIES COMPRISE 6 SERVICE UNITS
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OCAO Monthly Revenue Team Calls
 The Area Revenue Team which includes the Executive Officer, 
Director of Field Operations, Area Business Office Coordinator, 
Area Pharmacy Consultant, Area HIM Consultant and Area 
Finance Staff has a Teams meeting with each facility revenue 
team to review their reporting template on the second Thursday 
of each month for 10 months of the year and 2 times a year we 
have an in-person meeting with all the teams present.

 Each facility has a revenue team that is generally led by the 
COO or CEO and includes staff from Coding, Business Office, 
Pharmacy, Finance and any other staff they deem necessary that 
is responsible for preparing the monthly reporting template.  

 On the monthly call, both Area and the facility staff provide an 
update, review reporting templates, discuss any issues, 
corrective action plans, etc.  
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Bi-Annual In Person Revenue Meetings
 Each Facility Revenue Team presents their monthly slides and presents on a best practice at 
their facility

 Area Office Revenue Team provides updates, guest speakers and at least one training activity

 At our most recent meeting, we had a teambuilding activity – The Marshmallow Game 
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Area Revenue Meeting Updates
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Area Revenue Reports – A/R Dashboard
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Area Revenue Reports - Unwinding
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Area Revenue Reports – Collections
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Area Revenue Reports - Projections
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Facility Reports to Area
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Facility Revenue Reports –
Visits/Providers
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Facility Revenue Reports - Coding
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Facility Revenue Reports - Billing
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Facility Revenue Reports –
Aging 120, 90, and 60 Days
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Facility Revenue Reports - Posting
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Facility Revenue Reports - Finance

45



Facility Revenue Reports - Pharmacy
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Facility Revenue Reports Collections
HASKELL FY 24 Projections and Collections
Payer Annual Proj. Proj Avg/Mo. Annual Goal Goal Avg/Mo. Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep TOTAL
Medicaid 700,000.00                  58,333.33                  750,000.00                  62,500.00                    683.76 6,526.00                  37,724.30                126,734.42             96,159.68                100,287.36             58,660.99                44,711.02              471,487.53                  
Medicare 1,600,000.00              133,333.33                1,650,000.00              137,500.00                  84,053.45 103,138.84             90,562.85                130,240.98             166,064.04             94,189.10                41,255.03                318,672.46            1,028,176.75              
PI 2,500,000.00              208,333.33                2,600,000.00              216,666.67                  152,253.03 216,921.25             188,690.73             179,850.82             255,195.94             150,675.68             103,201.13             304,756.08            1,551,544.66              
VA 60,000.00                    5,000.00                    60,000.00                    5,000.00                       0.00 1,340.61                  2,082.62                  1,272.34                  -                            -                            68.80                        -                           4,764.37                       
Other 37,000.00                    3,083.33                    38,000.00                    3,166.67                       0.00 -                            -                            19,549.55                -                            (4,599.67)                -                            23,636.12              38,586.00                    
Total 4,897,000.00              408,083.33                5,098,000.00              424,833.33                  236,990.24             327,926.70             319,060.50             457,648.11             517,419.66             340,552.47             203,185.95             691,775.68            -                            -                            -                           -                            3,094,559.31              

HASKELL FY 23 Projections and Collections
Payer Annual Proj. Proj Avg/Mo. Annual Goal Goal Avg/Mo. Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep TOTAL
Medicaid 790,937.34                  65,911.45                  790,937.34                  65,911.45                    52,506.07                91,520.00                54,466.60                37,658.58                26,373.90                53,760.00                7,093.56                  152,574.00            69,302.25                11,118.00                55,534.00              46,392.00                658,298.96                  
Medicare 1,230,454.05              102,537.84                1,230,454.05              102,537.84                  95,708.22                104,783.81             64,799.52                73,182.70                72,292.97                20,062.03                151,193.98             268,621.24            149,569.61             7,775.98                  278,957.81            139,256.89             1,426,204.76              
PI 2,454,823.67              204,568.64                2,454,823.67              204,568.64                  143,384.14             203,625.84             113,764.92             106,401.89             65,352.98                25,466.40                162,387.37             433,544.92            211,403.83             30,390.55                517,146.33            197,550.38             2,210,419.55              
VA 23,784.16                    1,982.01                    23,784.16                    1,982.01                       640.00                      -                            -                            -                            17,813.13                -                            -                            3,043.05                1,504.16                  249.33                      1,492.05                -                            24,741.72                    
Other 60,045.91                    5,003.83                    60,045.91                    5,003.83                       -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            7,561.00                  -                            10,999.00              13,080.00                -                            3,840.00                -                            35,480.00                    
Total 4,560,045.13              380,003.76                4,560,045.13              380,003.76                  292,238.43             399,929.65             233,031.04             217,243.17             181,832.98             106,849.43             320,674.91             868,782.21            444,859.85             49,533.86                856,970.19            383,199.27             4,355,144.99              

MTD 2,620,581.82              

FY 22 Collections
Payer Annual Proj. Proj Avg/Mo. Annual Goal Goal Avg/Mo. Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep TOTAL
Medicaid 33,761.02                45,677.89                60,685.78                85,068.65                82,094.52                87,383.09                18,241.64                15,369.62              93,066.72                34,663.14                145,510.92            66,377.34                767,900.33                  
Medicare 64,894.75                108,348.35             44,989.98                170,782.20             122,015.77             147,776.17             63,920.64                110,164.95            84,962.15                69,417.67                112,320.52            95,022.43                1,194,615.58              
PI 151,102.93             240,267.75             215,141.61             269,736.64             196,339.27             240,710.34             150,116.47             201,549.26            174,326.61             115,664.91             226,942.64            201,425.52             2,383,323.95              
VA 14.43                        3,068.50                  5,533.31                  4,763.03                  2,431.34                  1,038.00                  1,001.52                  1,664.98                2,936.31                  640.00                      -                           -                            23,091.42                    
Other -                            -                            -                            -                            21,798.00                -                            -                           7,266.00                  40,559.00                29,233.00              -                            98,856.00                    
Total 249,773.13             397,362.49             326,350.68             530,350.52             402,880.90             498,705.60             233,280.27             328,748.81            362,557.79             260,944.72             514,007.08            362,825.29             4,467,787.28              

MTD 2,967,452.40              
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Facility Revenue Reports - Collections
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Facility Team Report / Corrective Action 
Plan Status if applicable
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Monthly Trending and Monitoring – 3PIC
**Adding to our monthly template**
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Questions
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